

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No.1547 of 2017

Ashish Choure **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh and others

30/03/2017	<p>Ms. Sharmila Singhai, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Rajendra Tripathi, PL for the State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents on payment of process fee as per rules, failing which the writ petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.</p> <p>List it for final hearing in due course.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>Judge Prashant Kumar Mishra</p>	
Nirala		