

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

**Order Sheet**

**WPS No. 1547 of 2017**

**Ashish Choure Versus State of Chhattisgarh**

25.09.2023	<p>Ms. Sharmila Singhai, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Binu Sharma, PL for the State/respondent.</p> <p>As prayed by the learned counsel for the State/respondent, list this case week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rajani Dubey)</b> JUDGE</p>
Ravi Mandavi	