

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1547 of 2017

Ashish Choure Vs. State of CG and others

| | |
|------------|---|
| | |
| 09/10/2023 | <p>Ms. Sharmila Singhai, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Pratiksha Singh, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Meena Shastri, Additional AG for the State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned State counsel prays for time to seek instructions as to the availability of the post and whether the petitioner may be absorbed on the post of Lab Technician, and file a detailed affidavit.</p> <p>Time, as prayed for, is allowed.</p> <p>List this case in the second week of November, 2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/ (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> |