

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1547 of 2017

Ashish Choure **Versus** State of C.G. & Ors.

02/01/2024	<p>Ms. Sharmila Singhai, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Rishabh Dev Shukla, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Meena Shastri, Addl. Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>On the request of learned counsel for the State, list this case week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p>