



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No.1547 of 2017

Ashish Choure **versus** State of CG and others

Order on Board

<p>03/12/2024</p>	<p>Shri Rishabh Dev Shukla, Advocate appears on behalf of Ms. Sharmila Singhai, learned Senior Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Ruhul Ameen, Panel Lawyer for the State/Respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the arguing counsel Ms. Sharmila Singhai is out of station and, prays for listing of this matter after winter vacation.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter immediately after winter vacation for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>
--------------------------	---

Tumane