

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No.1547 of 2017**Ashish Choure **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

21/01/2025	<p>Ms. Kanchan Kalwani appears on behalf of Ms. Sharmila Singhai, learned Senior Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Arpit Agrawal, Panel Lawyer for the State/Respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that due to some unavoidable circumstances, her senior is not in a position to come to the Court today and, prays for some time in the matter.</p> <p>As prayed by her, post this matter after two weeks for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>
-------------------	--

Tumane