

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1547 of 2017**Ashish Choure **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

20/02/2025	<p>Ms. Sharmila Singhai, learned Senior Advocate appears along with Ms. Shivali Bansal, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Arpit Agrawal, Panel Lawyer for the State/Respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time to file amendment application in the matter.</p> <p>Time, as prayed for, is granted.</p> <p>Post this matter in the week commencing 17th March, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>vaishali</p>