



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No.1547 of 2017

Ashish Choure **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & others

Order Sheet

<p>21/03/2025</p> <p>Tumane</p>	<p>Shri Hrishabh Dev Shukla, Advocate appears on behalf of Ms. Sharmila Singhai, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Arpit Agrawal, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents.</p> <p>Heard on I.A.No.3/2025, which is an application for amendment in the petition.</p> <p>No reply has been filed with regard to the said application.</p> <p>On due consideration, the application is allowed and disposed of. Let necessary amendment be carried out, as prayed for, within a period of seven days from today and file the amended memo of petition immediately thereafter.</p> <p>Post this matter after a week for further orders.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>
----------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------