



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1547 of 2017

Ashish Choure **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors

Order on Board

<p>11/08/2025</p>	<p>Ms. Sharmila Singhai, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kanchan Kalwani, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Vedant Shadangi, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 04/2025, application for taking additional documents on record.</p> <p>No objection from other side.</p> <p>On due consideration, the application is allowed and the documents are taken on record.</p> <p>Accordingly, I.A. No. 04/2025 is disposed of.</p> <p>Post this matter in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
--------------------------	---