



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPS No. 1547 of 2017**

Ashish Choure **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

**Order Sheet**

<b>13/04/2026</b>	<p>Ms. Sharmila Singhai, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kanchan Kalwani, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Rishabh Chandra Singh Deo, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Principal, Bhopal Rao Pawar, Government Polytechnic College, Rudri, District Dhamtari, is directed to remain present before this Court on 21.04.2026.</p> <p>Post this matter on <b><u>21.04.2026</u></b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>
-------------------	---